
REQUIRED STUDENT FEES 2015-2016
Fees listed in this box are required of all students.

FMU reserves the right to make changes in tuition and fees at any time.

South Carolina Out-of-State

Residents Residents

APPLICATION FEE (one time, nonrefundable) $37.00 $37.00

$118.00 $118.00

BASIC FEES

Undergraduate Students

Full-Time (per semester) $4,784.00 $9,568.00

Part-Time (per semester credit hour) $478.40 $956.80

Graduate Students

Full-Time (per semester) $4,890.00 $9,780.00

Part-Time (per semester credit hour) $489.00 $978.00

Undergraduate Student - Nursing & Engineering Programs

Full-Time (per semester) $7,481.00 $14,961.00

Part-Time (per semester credit hour) $748.10 $1,496.10

Nursing Program Testing Fee (per semester) $153.00 $153.00

Nursing Program Application Fee (One time - nonrefundable) $89.00 $89.00

Nursing Graduate Students

Full-Time (per semester) $7,587.00 $15,174.00

Part-Time (per semester credit hour) $758.70 $1,517.40

RN to BSN Students

Full-Time (per semester) $5,961.50 $5,961.50

Part-Time (per semester credit hour) $596.15 $596.15

REGISTRATION FEE

Registration Fee (per semester) $19.00 $19.00

STUDENT ACTIVITY FEE

Full-Time (per semester) $144.00 $144.00

Part-Time (per semester credit hour) $14.40 $14.40

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY FEE

Full-Time (per semester) $103.00 $103.00

Part-Time (per semester) $51.50 $51.50

Students taking fewer than 10 semester hours are considered part-time for fee purposes.

For enrollment purposes, undergraduate students taking 12 or more semester hours are considered full-time.

MATRICULATION FEE (one time, undergraduate only, 

       refundable through Apr. 30)



OTHER STUDENT FEES 2015-2016
FMU reserves the right to make changes in tuition and fees at any time.

South Carolina Out-of-State

Residents Residents

Advanced Placement Tests (per test) $18.00 $18.00

Lab/Studio Fee (per semester when taking one or more

qualifying lab/studio courses) $78.00 $78.00

Graduation Fee (nonrefundable)

Undergraduate Students $26.00 $26.00
Graduate Students $37.00 $37.00

Transcript (per transcript) $7.00 $7.00

Late Registration Fee   

Full-Time $29.00 $29.00

Part-Time $24.00 $24.00

FMU Card Replacement Fee/Late Charge    

(all in one ID card, meal plan card and debit card,

nonrefundable) $18.00 $18.00

Vehicle Registration (per vehicle; nonrefundable) $18.00 $18.00

Summer Sessions only $9.00 $9.00

HOUSING COSTS

Application Fee (nonrefundable) $54.00 $54.00

Reservation Fee (nonrefundable) $108.00 $108.00

The Village Apartments (per semester)

Four-Person, Four-Bedroom $2,310.00 $2,310.00

Two-Person, One-Bedroom $2,406.00 $2,406.00

The Forest Villas Apartments (per semester)

Four-Person, Four-Bedroom $2,954.00 $2,954.00

Two-Person, Two-Bedroom $2,954.00 $2,954.00

One-Person, One-Bedroom $3,499.00 $3,499.00

Residence Halls (per semester)

Two-Person, One-Room (includes All-Access plan) $3,736.00 $3,736.00

Private Room (on a space-available basis) $4,264.00 $4,264.00

MEAL PLANS
All-Access Plus (Unlimited Meals + $150 Patriot Bucks) $1,725.00 $1,725.00

*All-Access (Unlimited Meals + $25 Patriot Bucks) $1,625.00 $1,625.00

160 Block (10 Meals per Week + $300 Patriot Bucks) $1,188.00 $1,188.00

80 Block (5 Meals per Week + $300 Patriot Bucks) $785.00 $785.00

50 Block (3 Meals per Week + $100 Patriot Bucks $425.00 $425.00

$300 Patriot Plan ($330 Patriot Bucks) $300.00 $300.00

TEXTBOOKS AND SUPPLIES

A student must pay for books and supplies which can be purchased in the Patriot Bookstore.  The cost of

books will vary depending upon the courses taken.  Students should allow about $750 per semester or 

approximately $1,500 annually for books and supplies.  Nursing program books and supplies are typically 

higher.  The bookstore has a text book rental program as well as a buy back policy for returned textbooks 

purchased new or used  in good condition after each semester.  Checks, cash, Discover, MasterCard, and 

Visa credit cards are accepted as well as the FMU ID Card (Debit Account).


